
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029414-2023 

Contract

UK Government Centre of Expertise: Green Cities and
Infrastructure (GCI)

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-029414

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03250a  

Published 5 October 2023, 3:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Foreign Commonwealth and Development Office

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

Email

cliodhna.simpson@fcdo.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2070080932

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029414-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029414-2023
mailto:cliodhna.simpson@fcdo.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.gov.uk/fcdo/

Buyer's address

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.gov.uk/fcdo/
https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UK Government Centre of Expertise: Green Cities and Infrastructure (GCI)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75211200 - Foreign economic-aid-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

GCI aims to accelerate honest, reliable, inclusive, low-carbon and climate resilient growth
and reduce poverty by enabling FCDO Posts to expand our infrastructure and cities
programming across a greater range of geographies and sectors. It will do this by providing
technical expertise and leadership to develop and implement new initiatives focused on:
cities, both primary and secondary, enhancing their productivity and sustainability; and
infrastructure services and systems, so that they foster urban and national sustainable and
inclusive economic growth.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £39,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

As described in the original contract notice, the estimated value of this requirement is up to a
maximum of £118.6 million. This figure includes an initial 24-month core Contract period at a
value of up to £40 million followed by a possible 36-month Extension (1) at a value of up to
£39.3 million and then a further possible 36-month Extension (2) at a value of up to £39.3
million. The contract will initially be awarded for the core period only.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 35

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: Price - 35% / Technical - 65% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026622

/Notice/026622-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

ecm_5518

Title

UK Government Centre of Expertise: Green Cities and Infrastructure (GCI)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

7 More London Riverside

London

SE1 2RT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £39,500,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

FCDO

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T12:15:22+0100
	TCPDF




